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Decision concerning the first instalment of "E/Fm claims 

taken by the Governing Council of the United Nations 
Compensation Commission at its 105th meeting, held on 

15 March 2001 at Geneva 

The Governing Council, 

Having received, in accordance with article 38 of the Provisional 

Rules for Claims Procedure ('the Rules"), the report and recommendations 

made by the panel of Commissioners concerning the first instalment of 'E/Fm 

claims, covering 40 claims, A/ 

Having received also information from the secretariat in a note on 

precedents in international law with reference to the principle of 
subrogation with regard to claims from insurance companies and the 
jurisprudence of the Commission on direct losses, 

1. Approves the recommendations made by the panel of 

Commissioners, and, accordingly, 

2. Decides, pursuant to article 40 of the Rules, to approve the 
amounts of the recommended awards concerning the claims covered in the 

report. The aggregate amounts per country, based on the recommendations 

contained in annex 11 of the report, are as follows: 

1/ The text of the report appears in document S/AC.26/2001/6 - 
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3. Reaffirms that when funds become available payments shall be 
made in accordance with decision 100 (S/AC.26/Dec.100 (2000)), 

4. Recalls that when payments are made in accordance with decision 
100, and pursuant to the terms of decision 18 (S/AC.26/Dec.18 (199411, 
Governments shall distribute amounts received to the designated claimants 
in respect of approved awards within six months of receiving payment, and 

shall, not later than three months after the expiration of this time limit, 

provide information on such distribution, 

Amount of 
compensation 
claimed (USD) 

290,393 

319,149 

210,000 

180,000,000 

1,472,267 

299,889 

157,280,877 

84,800 

4,959,349 

46,600,434 

5,814,694 

397,331,852 

Number of 
claims not 
recommended 
for payment 

- 

- 

- 

1 

- 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

11 

Country 

Australia 

Bahrain 

Belgium 

Denmark 

France 

India 

South Africa 

Spain 

Switzerland 

United Kingdom 

United States 

Total 

5. Requests the Executive Secretary to provide a copy of the 
report to the Secretary-General, to the Government of the Republic of Iraq 
and to each respective Government. 

Amount of 
compensation 
recommended 

(USD 1 

62,673 

319,149 

195,510 

ni 1 

1,166,587 

105,285 

nil 

ni 1 

ni 1 

32,438,224 

193,437 

34,480,865 

Number of 
claims 

recommended 
for payment 

1 

1 

1 

- 

3 

7 

- 

- 

- 

8 

8 
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